

Government of West Bengal Office of the Director IPGME&R SSKMH Annex-1

Bangur Institute of Neurosciences Sambhunath Pandit Road, Kolkata-700025

Memo. No. IPGME&R SSKMH Annex-1/BIN/Director// 51/2023

Dated:

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited from the reputed Companies/ Direct Importers/ Authorized Distributors/ Traders for supply of the following items as mentioned below for use of different departments of IPGMER SSKM Hospital & its Annex Hospitals.

The last date of submission of quotation on 9 /3 /2023 and the same will be opened on the same date at 2.30 P.M. in presence of interested bidders, if any. The bidders will submit the quotation in their own official pad along with the self attested copies of the following essential documents.

- 1. Valid Trade License/Enlistment
- 2. PAN Card of the Bidder/ Bidder Company
- 3. GST Registration Certificate
- 4. Sample must be submitted along with the Quotation.

The quotation is to be submitted in the drop box which will be kept at the office chamber of the undersigned on all working days from 24/2/2023 from 10.00 AM to 2.00 PM.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or cancel the whole procedure at any time without showing any reason. Rate should be quoted (Figures and Words) & free delivery to the Linen Store of this Hospital.

SL NO	NAME OF THE ITEM	ACCOUNTING UNIT
1	Microscope Drape for KINEVO 900 (Smart Drape)	Each
2	Small Sheet NW (1.2cm – 1.5cm)	Each

IPGME&R SSKMH Annex-1 Bangur Institute of Neurosciences

Kolkata-700025

Memo. No. IPGME&R SSKMH Annex-1/BIN/Director/ | 5 \ /2023

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Atal Saha, Asst. Superintendent (NM), SSKM Hospital, Kolkata for uploading in IPGME&R website
- 2. Notice Board, IPGME&R SSKM Hospital
- 3. Office Copy

IPGMER SSKMH Annex-1 Bangur Institute of Neurosciences Kolkata-700025